Your
Mobile Library

Timetable 2018/19
Teignbridge

December 2018 to June 2019

Dec 12
Jan 16

Feb 13
Mar 13

Village
Belstone
Sticklepath
South Tawton
South Tawton
South Zeal
South Zeal

Spreyton
Spreyton

Thursday

Apr 10
May 8
Jun 5

Stop
Green

Oak Tree Gardens

Taw Green
Seven Stars
Old Post House
Zeal Head

Hillerton Cross
Village Shop

o o
Libraries
Week 1
May 10 (Fri)
Village Stop Arrive  Depart
Abbotshill Park Caravan Park 09:45 10:05
Car Park
Abbotskerswell Village Centre 10:15 11:00
Abbotskerswell Priory 11:05 11:50
Ogwell Margaret Road 12:00 12:30
East Ogwell Mill Lane/Old Post 13:00 13:45
Office
Denbury School 14:00 14:45
Ipplepen Millennium Centre 14:55 15:30
Ipplepen Caunters Close 15:35 16:05
Tuesday

Dec 11 Apr 9

Jan 15 May 7

Feb 12 Jun 4

Mar 12
Village Stop Arrive Depart
East Budleigh Village Hall 09:40 10:10
Otterton Green 10:20 10:40
Colaton Raleigh Eden Way 10:50 11:20
Newton
Poppleford Stoneyford 11:30 11:50
Newton
Poppleford Brook Meadow 12:05 12:45
Newton
Poppleford Burrow Lane 13:30 13:50
Venn Ottery Sunnyside 14:00 14:30

Lower Broad

Metcombe Oak 14:40 15:05
West Hill Potters Market 15:15 16:15

Disclaimer: Due to operational circumstances, the
mobile library may need to be off road and unable to
visit on some dates. Details will be publicised closer
to the time. These timetables may be subject to
change.

Devon Libraries is part of

Dec 13
Jan 17
Feb 14

Apr 11
May 9
Jun 6

Stop

Village Green
Post Office
Parish Hall
The Cleave Inn
Moor Road
Travellers’ Site

10:15
11:10
12:00
12:30
13:30
14:15

14:50
15:20

Arrive

09:40
10:50
12:05
13:40
15:30

Arrive Depart

11:00
11:50
12:20
12:50
14:10
14:35

15.10
16:15

Village
North Bovey
Postbridge
Manaton
Lustleigh
Sowton

Depart
10:25
11:35
12:50
14:40
16:15

For more information or copies of this timetable in

large print
0345 155 1001

www.devon.gov.uk/libraries

info@librariesunlimited.org.uk



http://www.devon.gov.uk/libraries
mailto:info@librariesunlimited.org.uk

Your

Devon L
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Timetable 2018/19
Week 2 Teignbridge
December 2018 to June 2019

Tuesday Thursday (cont)
Village Stop Arrive Depart
Colebrooke Penstone 12:05 12:35
Copplestone Fernworthy Park  12:55 13:15
Copplestone Nisa Local 13:50 14:20

Haytor Rock Inn 09:40 10:00 Down St Mary Church 14:50 15:20

lisington Village Hall 10:10  10:30 Bow Village Hall 15:35  16:05

Brimley Chapple Cross 10:40 11:00 Belstone Corner  The Beeches 16:20 16:40

Bovey Tracey New Park 11:05 11:35 ;

Liverton Post Office 11:45 12:30 Frid ay

Bickington Old School Yard  13:10 13:40 Apr 12 (week early)

Teigngrace Old School 13:55 14:15 May 17

Chudleigh Knighton Buckingham 14:30 15:00 Jun 14

Orchard

Hennock Palk Arms 15:15 15:45 Village Stop Arrive  Depart
Aylesbeare The Inn 09:30 09:50

Wednesd ay Farringdon The Drive 10:00 10:20
Clyst St Mary Cat and Fiddle 10:30 10:50
Clyst St Mary Winslade Park 10:55 11:15
Clyst St George School 11:25 11:55
Woodbury Salterton Ridges Corner 12:05 12:25

Village Stop Arrive Depart Woodbury Salterton Diggers Rest 13:00 13:20

Kenn St Andrews Close 09:30 10:00 Woodbury Salterton Kennels 13:30 13:50

Kennford Post Office/Shop  10:10 10:55 Woodbury Village Car Park  14:05  15:05

Higher Gabwell Gabswell Lane 11:30 12:00 Exton Car Park 15:20 15:50

Stokeinteignhead  Village Centre 12:15 12:45

Rocombe House  Car Park 13:30 13:50

Combeinteignhead Village Hall 14:00 14:20

Newton Abbot Church Way 14:35 14:55

Newton Abbot Oak Tree Drive 15:00 15:25

Newton Abbot Windsor Avenue  15:30 16:00

Thursda Village Stop Arrive  Depart

Y Dunkeswell Community Centre 09:30 12:30

For more information or copies of this
timetable in large print

Village Stop Arrive  Depart 0345 155 1001

Posbury Convent 10:10 10:30 . )
Yeoford Mare and Foal 10:45 11:30 Www.devon.gov.ukilibraries
Colebrooke Bus Shelter 11:40 12:00 info@librariesunlimited.org.uk

Disclaimer: Due to operational circumstances, the mobile
library may need to be off road and unable to visit on some
dates. Details will be publicised closer to the time. These
timetables may be subject to change.

Follow us on Facebook
www.facebook.com/devonmobilelibraries

. CI ﬁsraries
Devon Libraries is part of @iimired
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Your

Devon S
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Timetable 2018/19
Week 3 Teignbridge
December 2018 to June 2019
Wednesday
Jan 2, 30
Jan 4 (Fri) Apr 26 (Fri) Feb 27
Mar 27
Village Stop Arrive  Depart
Village Stop Arrive  Depart Bishopsteignton Weir Farm 09:45 10:15
Exeter Alphington Aldens Road 09:50 10:10 Bishopsteignton Cockhaven Road 10:25 10:55
Shillingford Ash Court 10:20 11:05 Bishopsteignton Grange Park 11:05 11:50
St George Bishopsteignton Bishops Avenue  12:00 12:45
Dunchideock Sideling Close 11:15 11:35 Car Park
Ide Huntsman Inn 11:45 12:30  Shaldon Shoreside 13:30 15:30
Exminster Victory Hall 14:00 16:00 Ideford The Pound 15:45 16:15
Luton Church Street 16:25 16:45
Tuesday Thursd
New Year’s Day (No service) ursdaay
Jan 29 Apr 23 NETRCHERCH]
Feb 26 May 21 Feb 28
Mar 26 Jun 18 Mar 28
Village Stop Arrive Depart
Village Stop Arrive Depart
Throwleigh Wonson Head 10:10 10:40 Dunsford Orchard Close 09:40 10:05
Throwleigh Post Office 10:55 11:45 Dunsford Butts Cross 10:10 10:30
Throwleigh Shilstone Lane 11:50 12:10 Bridford Scatter View 10:50 11:20
Drewsteignton Square 13:15 13:35 Doddiscombsleigh School 11:30 11:50
Clifford Bridge Clifford Bridge 14:00 14:20  Higher Ashton Village Hall 12:00 12:30
Crockernwell Stanbury’s Orchard 14:35 14:55  Christow French’s Garden 13:15 13:35
Cheriton Bishop Glebelands 15:05 15:35 Centre
Cheriton Bishop ~ Hescane Park 15:40 16:10  Christow Church 13:50 14:30
Christow Village Hall 14:35 15:15
Trusham Square 15:25 15:55
Teign Village Village Centre 16:10 16:40
Disclaimer: Due to operational
circumstances, the mobile library may For more information or copies of this
need to be off road and unable to visit on timetable in large print
some dates. Details will be publicised 0345 155 1001
Eloserb'Fo tth;a tlrze. These timetables may www.devon.gov.uk/libraries
© subject 1o change. info@librariesunlimited.org.uk

Follow us on Facebook

Devon Libraries is part of www.facebook.com/devonmobilelibraries



http://www.devon.gov.uk/libraries
mailto:info@librariesunlimited.org.uk
http://www.facebook.com/devonmobilelibraries

Devon
Libraries

Week 4

Tuesday

Village Stop Arrive
Wonford Chestnut 09:30
Children’s centre
Stoke Gabriel  Church House Inn  12:10
Stoke Gabriel  Barn Park 13:30
Marldon School 14:35
Marldon Pembroke Stores 15:25
Kingskerswell ~ Ganders Park 16:00
Wednesday
Apr 3
May 1, 29
Jun 26
Village Stop Arrive
Dunkeswell Community Centre 10:30
Dunkeswell Village Hall 11:45
Mount Stevens
Luppit Park 12:30
Yarcombe Village Hall 14:00
Thursday
Dec 6 Apr 4
Jan 10 May 2, 30
Feb 7 Jun 27
Mar 7
Village Stop Arrive
Sidbury Cotford 09:45
Sidford Country House 10:15
Sidford Harcombe Lane 10:45
Sidford Warrens Mead 11:25
Sidford Stowford Rise 12:30
Salcombe
Regis Church 13:45
Beer Barnard Farm 14:20
Coombe
Axmouth Orchard 15:15
Gittisham Gittisham Hill 16:10

House

Depart
10:00

12:40
14:15
15:20
15:50
16:30

Depart
11:30
12:15

13:00
14:30

Depart
10:05
10:35
11:15
12:20
13:00

14:05
14:50

15:45
16:40

Your
Mobile Library

Timetable 2018/19
Teignbridge

December 2018 to June 2019

Friday

Village Stop Arrive  Depart
Exmouth Withycombe Park 09:30 09:50
Drive

Lympstone Meadow Close 10:15 10:35
Lympstone Car Park 10:45 11:45
Kenton Village Car Park  13:00 14:00
Starcross Longfield 14:05 14:25
Cockwood Ship Inn 14:30 15:15
Dawlish Warren Hazelwood Park  15:20 15:50
Saturday

Apr 6

May 4

Jun 1, 29
Village Stop Arrive  Depart
Exminster Victory Hall 09:30 12:30

Disclaimer: Due to operational circumstances,
the mobile library may need to be off road and
unable to visit on some dates. Details will be
publicised closer to the time. These timetables
may be subject to change.

For more information or copies of this
timetable in large print

0345 155 1001
www.devon.qgov.uk/libraries

info@librariesunlimited.org.uk

Follow us on Facebook
www.facebook.com/devonmobilelibraries

Devon Libraries is part of { ug{l"’;:f:d
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