

Your Mobile Library Timetable 2018/19

Teignbridge

December 2018 to June 2019

Monday

May 10 (Fri) Jun 3		
Stop	Arrive	Depart
Caravan Park Car Park	09:45	10:05
Village Centre	10:15	11:00
Priory	11:05	11:50
Margaret Road	12:00	12:30
Mill Lane/Old Post Office	13:00	13:45
School	14:00	14:45
Millennium Centre	14:55	15:30
Caunters Close	15:35	16:05
	May 10 (Fri) Jun 3 Stop Caravan Park Car Park Village Centre Priory Margaret Road Mill Lane/Old Post Office School Millennium Centre	May 10 (Fri) Jun 3 Stop Arrive Caravan Park 09:45 Car Park Village Centre 10:15 Priory 11:05 Margaret Road 12:00 Mill Lane/Old Post 13:00 Office School 14:00 Millennium Centre 14:55

Wednesday

Dec 12 Jan 16 Feb 13	Apr 10 May 8 Jun 5		
Mar 13			
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Belstone	Green	10:15	11:00
Sticklepath	Oak Tree Gardens	11:10	11:50
South Tawto	n Taw Green	12:00	12:20

Count Turton	Tan Cloon	12.00	12.20
South Tawton	Seven Stars	12:30	12:50
South Zeal	Old Post House	13:30	14:10
South Zeal	Zeal Head	14:15	14:35
Spreyton	Hillerton Cross	14:50	15.10
Spreyton	Village Shop	15:20	16:15

Tuesday

Jan 15 Feb 12 Mar 12	May 7 Jun 4		
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
East Budleigh	Village Hall	09:40	10:10
Otterton	Green	10:20	10:40
Colaton Raleigh	Eden Way	10:50	11:20
Newton			
Poppleford	Stoneyford	11:30	11:50
Newton			
Poppleford	Brook Meadow	12:05	12:45
Newton			
Poppleford	Burrow Lane	13:30	13:50
Venn Ottery	Sunnyside	14:00	14:30
	Lower Broad		
Metcombe	Oak	14:40	15:05
West Hill	Potters Market	15:15	16:15

Apr 9

Thursday

Dec 13 Jan 17	Apr 11 May 9	
Feb 14 Mar 14	Jun 6	

Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
North Bovey	Village Green	09:40	10:25
Postbridge	Post Office	10:50	11:35
Manaton	Parish Hall	12:05	12:50
Lustleigh	The Cleave Inn	13:40	14:40
Sowton	Moor Road	15:30	16:15
	Travellers' Site		

Disclaimer: Due to operational circumstances, the mobile library may need to be off road and unable to visit on some dates. Details will be publicised closer to the time. These timetables may be subject to change.

Contact us...

For more information or copies of this timetable in large print

0345 155 1001

www.devon.gov.uk/libraries info@librariesunlimited.org.uk

Devon Libraries is part of





Your Mobile Library Timetable 2018/19

Teignbridge

December 2018 to June 2019

Tuesday

Dec 18 Jan 22 Feb 19 Mar 19	Apr 16 May 14 Jun 11		
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Haytor	Rock Inn	09:40	10:00
Ilsington	Village Hall	10:10	10:30
Brimley	Chapple Cross	10:40	11:00
Bovey Tracey	New Park	11:05	11:35
Liverton	Post Office	11:45	12:30
Bickington	Old School Yard	13:10	13:40
Teigngrace	Old School	13:55	14:15
Chudleigh Knighton	Buckingham Orchard	14:30	15:00
Hennock	Palk Arms	15:15	15:45

Wednesday

Dec 19 Jan 23 Feb 20 Mar 20	Apr 17 May 15 Jun 12		
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Kenn	St Andrews Close	09:30	10:00
Kennford	Post Office/Shop	10:10	10:55
Higher Gabwell	Gabswell Lane	11:30	12:00
Stokeinteignhead	Village Centre	12:15	12:45
Rocombe House	Car Park	13:30	13:50
Combeinteignhead	Village Hall	14:00	14:20
Newton Abbot	Church Way	14:35	14:55
Newton Abbot	Oak Tree Drive	15:00	15:25
Newton Abbot	Windsor Avenue	15:30	16:00

Thursday

Dec 20	Apr 18		
Jan 24	May 16		
Feb 21	Jun 13		
Mar 21			
	04		_
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Village Posbury	Stop Convent	Arrive 10:10	Depart 10:30
Posbury Yeoford	-	_	•
Posbury	Convent	10:10	10:30

Follow us on Facebook

www.facebook.com/devonmobilelibraries

Devon Libraries is part of



Thursday (cont)

Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Colebrooke	Penstone	12:05	12:35
Copplestone	Fernworthy Park	12:55	13:15
Copplestone	Nisa Local	13:50	14:20
Morchard Road	Car Park	14:25	14:45
Down St Mary	Church	14:50	15:20
Bow	Village Hall	15:35	16:05
Belstone Corner	The Beeches	16:20	16:40

Friday Dec 21

Jan 25 Feb 22 Mar 22	May 17 Jun 14	,,	
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Aylesbeare	The Inn	09:30	09:50
Farringdon	The Drive	10:00	10:20
Clyst St Mary	Cat and Fiddle	10:30	10:50
Clyst St Mary	Winslade Park	10:55	11:15
Clyst St George	School	11:25	11:55
Woodbury Salterton	Ridges Corner	12:05	12:25
Woodbury Salterton	Diggers Rest	13:00	13:20
Woodbury Salterton	Kennels	13:30	13:50
Woodbury	Village Car Park	14:05	15:05
Exton	Car Park	15:20	15:50

Saturday

	Dec 22 Jan 26 Feb 23 Mar 23	Apr 20 May 18 Jun 15	
•		·	·

VillageStopArriveDepartDunkeswellCommunity Centre 09:3012:30

Contact us...

For more information or copies of this timetable in large print

0345 155 1001

www.devon.gov.uk/libraries
info@librariesunlimited.org.uk

Disclaimer: Due to operational circumstances, the mobile library may need to be off road and unable to visit on some dates. Details will be publicised closer to the time. These timetables may be subject to change.



Your **Mobile Library Timetable 2018/19**

Teignbridge

December 2018 to June 2019

Monday

Jan 4 (Fri) Jan 28 Feb 25 Mar 25	Apr 26 (Fri) May 20 Jun 17		
Village Exeter Alphington Shillingford	Stop Aldens Road Ash Court	Arrive 09:50 10:20	Depart 10:10 11:05
St George Dunchideock Ide Exminster	Sideling Close Huntsman Inn Victory Hall	11:15 11:45 14:00	11:35 12:30 16:00

Wednesday

Jan 2, 30 Feb 27 Mar 27	Apr 24 May 22 Jun 19		
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Bishopsteignton	Weir Farm	09:45	10:15
Bishopsteignton	Cockhaven Road	10:25	10:55
Bishopsteignton	Grange Park	11:05	11:50
Bishopsteignton	Bishops Avenue	12:00	12:45
, ,	Car Park		
Shaldon	Shoreside	13:30	15:30
Ideford	The Pound	15:45	16:15
Luton	Church Street	16:25	16:45

Tuesday

laccaay			
New Year's Da	y (No service)		
Jan 29		Apr 23	
Feb 26		May 21	
Mar 26		Jun 18	
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Throwleigh	Wonson Head	10:10	10:40
Throwleigh	Post Office	10:55	11:45
Throwleigh	Shilstone Lane	11:50	12:10
Drewsteignton	Square	13:15	13:35
Clifford Bridge	Clifford Bridge	14:00	14:20
Crockernwell	Stanbury's Orch	ard 14:35	14:55
Cheriton Bishop	Glebelands	15:05	15:35
Cheriton Bishop	Hescane Park	15:40	16:10

Thursday

Jan 3, 31 Feb 28 Mar 28	Apr 25 May 23 Jun 20		
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Dunsford	Orchard Close	09:40	10:05
Dunsford	Butts Cross	10:10	10:30
Bridford	Scatter View	10:50	11:20
Doddiscombsleigh	School	11:30	11:50
Higher Ashton	Village Hall	12:00	12:30
Christow	French's Garden Centre	13:15	13:35
Olamiata		40.50	4.4.00
Christow	Church	13:50	14:30
Christow	Village Hall	14:35	15:15
Trusham	Square	15:25	15:55
Teign Village	Village Centre	16:10	16:40

Disclaimer: Due to operational circumstances, the mobile library may need to be off road and unable to visit on some dates. Details will be publicised closer to the time. These timetables may be subject to change.

Contact us...

For more information or copies of this timetable in large print 0345 155 1001

www.devon.gov.uk/libraries info@librariesunlimited.org.uk

Devon Libraries is part of



Follow us on Facebook

www.facebook.com/devonmobilelibraries



Your Mobile Library Timetable 2018/19

Teignbridge

December 2018 to June 2019

Tuesday

Dec 4 Jan 8 Feb 5 Mar 5	Apr 2, 30 May 28 Jun 25		
Village Wonford	Stop Chestnut	Arrive 09:30	Depart 10:00
vvoinora	Children's centre	00.00	10.00
Stoke Gabriel	Church House Inn	12:10	12:40
Stoke Gabriel	Barn Park	13:30	14:15
Marldon	School	14:35	15:20
Marldon	Pembroke Stores	15:25	15:50
Kingskerswell	Ganders Park	16:00	16:30

Wednesday

Dec 5	Apr 3		
Jan 9	May 1, 29		
Feb 6	Jun 26		
Mar 6			
Village	Ctom	A!	D 1
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Dunkeswell	Community Cent	_	11:30
_	Community Cent Village Hall	_	•
Dunkeswell	Community Cent	re 10:30	11:30
Dunkeswell	Community Cent Village Hall	re 10:30	11:30

Thursday

Dec 6 Jan 10 Feb 7	Apr 4 May 2, 30 Jun 27		
Mar 7			
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Sidbury	Cotford	09:45	10:05
Sidford	Country House	10:15	10:35
Sidford	Harcombe Lane	10:45	11:15
Sidford	Warrens Mead	11:25	12:20
Sidford	Stowford Rise	12:30	13:00
Salcombe			
Regis	Church	13:45	14:05
Beer	Barnard Farm Coombe	14:20	14:50
Axmouth	Orchard	15:15	15:45
Gittisham	Gittisham Hill House	16:10	16:40

Friday

Dec 7 Jan 11 Feb 8 Mar 8	Apr 5 May 3, 31 Jun 28		
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Exmouth	Withycombe Park Drive	09:30	09:50
Lympstone	Meadow Close	10:15	10:35
Lympstone	Car Park	10:45	11:45
Kenton	Village Car Park	13:00	14:00
Starcross	Longfield	14:05	14:25
Cockwood	Ship Inn	14:30	15:15
Dawlish Warren	Hazelwood Park	15:20	15:50

Saturday

Dec 8 Jan 12 Feb 9 Mar 9	Apr 6 May 4 Jun 1, 29		
Village	Stop	Arrive	Depart
Exminster	Victory Hall	09:30	12:30

Disclaimer: Due to operational circumstances, the mobile library may need to be off road and unable to visit on some dates. Details will be publicised closer to the time. These timetables may be subject to change.

Contact us...

For more information or copies of this timetable in large print

0345 155 1001

www.devon.gov.uk/libraries info@librariesunlimited.org.uk

Follow us on Facebook

www.facebook.com/devonmobilelibraries

Devon Libraries is part of

